TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vonda Strong		10/13/1997	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vonda Manley	
Street Address:	4157 West Shoreview Lane	
City:	Couer d'Alene	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83814	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1399298	EDGE-EASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-9600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-1600

Email: Ismith@creativity-law.com

Correspondent Name: Laura E. Smith

Address Line 1: 488 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Kalow & Springut LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CANTEL 020 MANLEY NAM CHN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura E. Smith	
Signature:	/LES/	
Date:	01/29/2008	

900097629 TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0250 Total Attachments: 2 source=manleyname#page1.tif

source=manleyname#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0251

NAME CHANGE FROM VONDA STRONG TO VONDA MANLEY DECLARATION

I, Vonda Strong, now known as Vonda Manley, having an address at 40157 West Shoreview Lane, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814, USA, hereby declare that:

- 1. My maiden name is Vonda Strong.
- 2. On October 13, 1997, I married Charles William Manley II. Enclosed is a copy of my marriage certificate that evidences that my maiden name, Vonda Strong, has been changed to Vonda Manley.
- 3. While I have been married, I have executed assignment documents where I have transferred intellectual property in the form of patent applications, issued patents, as well as trademark applications, and registered trademarks using both my maiden name, Vonda Strong, and my married name, Vonda Manley.
- 4. I am executing this Declaration to resolve the discrepancy between the two names should a question arise as to my identity when a conveyance executed by me is in the name of either Vonda Strong or Vonda Manley.
- 5. I declare that Vonda Strong and Vonda Manley are one and the same person. I am that person. This declaration is being submitted to perfect the chain of title for the intellectual property in Strong Dental Products, Inc., wherein in multiple assignments, I have used either name, Vonda Strong or Vonda Manley.
- 6. All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and all statements made on information and beliefs are believed to be true. All statements are made with the knowledge that willful, false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Vond Strong	Vonda Marley
Vonda Strong (maiden name)	Vonda Manley (married name)
1/26/2008	1/26/2008
Date	Date

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER BLANK

ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATION COPY OF YOUR MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE MAY BE OBTAINED FOR \$10.00 FROM THE OFFICE OF HEALTH STATUS MONITORING, STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, P.O. BOX 3378, HONOLULU, HAWA!I 96801. Write full name of groom, full name of bride, before marriage, date of marriage, place of marriage, and reason for ordering a copy. Your request form must be signed.

CHARLES MANLEY II VONDA MANLEY 2725 HIDDEN HILLS WAY CORONA, CALIFORNIA 91720 As required by law, enclosed is a true copy of facts recorded on the certificate of Marriage on file in the Office of Health Status Monitoring, Hawaii State Department of Health.

Please note the respective surnames and middle names which you elected to use legally after your marriage.

CERTIFICATION OF MARRIAGE

STATE OF HAWAII HONOLULU



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH HAWAII U.S.A.

CERTIFICATE NO.151 1997 - 016475

NAME OF GROOM CHARLES WILLIAM MANLEY II

DATE OF BIRTH October 14, 1953 **USUAL RESIDENCE** 2725 HIDDEN HILLS WAY **FATHER'S NAME** JAMES CHARLES MANLEY

MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME. ALMA LOIS GOSS

NAME OF BRIDE VONDA JUNE STRONG

DATE OF BIRTH November 22, 1953 USUAL RESIDENCE 2725 HIDDEN HILLS WAY FATHER'S NAME

RICHARD LeROY STRONG

MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME LEAH JUNE CROSBY

GROOM'S DECLARED MIDDLE NAME(S) WILLIAM

RECORDED: 01/29/2008

GROOM'S DECLARED SURNAME MANLEY

DATE OF MARRIAGE

October 13, 1997

October 22, 1997

PLACE OF BIRTH WASHINGTON D.C. COUNTY RIVERSIDE

STATE OR COUNTRY CALIFORNIA

STATE OR COUNTRY OF BIRTH OHIO

STATE OR COUNTRY OF BIRTH TEXAS

PLACE OF BIRTH SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA COUNTY

RIVERSIDE

STATE OR COUNTRY CALIFORNIA

STATE OR COUNTRY OF BIRTH

MONTANA

STATE OR COUNTRY OF BIRTH **KANSAS**

BRIDE'S DECLARED MIDDLE NAME(S) STRONG

BRIDE'S DECLARED SURNAME MANLEY

PLACE OF CEREMONY

THE GRAND WAILEA, WAILEA DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGISTRAR DATE COPY WAS ISSUED COUNTY MAUI

ISLAND MAUI

December 1, 1997

OHSM 5.1 (Rev.2/97 LASER) This copy serves as prima facle evidence of the fact of marriage in any court proceeding. [HRS 572-13(c), 338-13(b)]

ANY ALTERATIONS INVALIDATE THIS CERTIFICATE

PAGE 2/2 * RCVD AT 1/9/2008 1:53:52 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:NT2FAX2/22 * DNIS:4021751 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0253